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ANNOUNCEMENT
PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL DATA OF YUYUAN
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

On 29 October 2024, Shanghai Yuyuan Tourist Mart (Group) Co., Ltd. (“Yuyuan”), a
subsidiary of Fosun International Limited (the “Company”) and whose A shares are listed
and traded on the Shanghai Stock Exchange (Stock Code: 600655), issued its 2024 third
quarter report (the “Report”).

The board of directors of the Company (the “Board”) would like to draw the attention of its
shareholders and the investment public to the following unaudited principal financial data of
Yuyuan for the three months (the “Reporting Period”) and nine months ended 30 September

2024 as set out below in the Report:

Unit: Yuan Currency: RMB

The Reporting Period

Increase/decrease

as compared with

the same period of
last year! (%)

From the beginning of
the year to the end of
the Reporting Period

Increase/decrease from the
beginning of the year to the
end of the Reporting Period
as compared with the same
period of last year! (%)

Revenue from
operation

8,528,904,347.86

-29.53

36,100,820,473.99

-8.72

Net profit attributable
to shareholders of the
listed company

17,659,742.07

5.12

1,159,394,392.63

-48.12

Net profit attributable
to shareholders of the
listed company
deducted non-recurring
gains/(losses)

229,269,108.30

-6.97

-671,746,188.08

-339.61

Net cash flow from
operating activities

Not applicable

Not applicable

2,544,658,165.76

-53.20




As at the end of
the Reporting Period

Increase/decrease as at the
end of the Reporting Period
as compared with the end of

last year! (%)

As at the end of last year

Total assets 125,870,536,848.50 124,044,754,998.82 1.47
Equity attributable to
shareholders of the 36,435,553,031.96 36,326,966,141.91 0.30

listed company

Notes:

1. Please refer to the Report for the detailed reasons of the changes.

2. The full text of the Report has been published on the website of the Shanghai Stock Exchange (http://www.sse.com.cn).
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