Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

FOSUN 复星

復星國際有限公司 FOSUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 00656)

ANNOUNCEMENT PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL DATA OF YUYUAN

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

On 29 October 2024, Shanghai Yuyuan Tourist Mart (Group) Co., Ltd. ("Yuyuan"), a subsidiary of Fosun International Limited (the "Company") and whose A shares are listed and traded on the Shanghai Stock Exchange (Stock Code: 600655), issued its 2024 third quarter report (the "Report").

The board of directors of the Company (the "**Board**") would like to draw the attention of its shareholders and the investment public to the following unaudited principal financial data of Yuyuan for the three months (the "**Reporting Period**") and nine months ended 30 September 2024 as set out below in the Report:

Unit: Yuan Currency: RMB

	The Reporting Period	Increase/decrease as compared with the same period of last year ¹ (%)	From the beginning of the year to the end of the Reporting Period	Increase/decrease from the beginning of the year to the end of the Reporting Period as compared with the same period of last year ¹ (%)
Revenue from operation	8,528,904,347.86	-29.53	36,100,820,473.99	-8.72
Net profit attributable to shareholders of the listed company	17,659,742.07	5.12	1,159,394,392.63	-48.12
Net profit attributable to shareholders of the listed company deducted non-recurring gains/(losses)	-229,269,108.30	-6.97	-671,746,188.08	-339.61
Net cash flow from operating activities	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,544,658,165.76	-53.20

	As at the end of the Reporting Period	As at the end of last year	Increase/decrease as at the end of the Reporting Period as compared with the end of last year ¹ (%)
Total assets	125,870,536,848.50	124,044,754,998.82	1.47
Equity attributable to shareholders of the listed company	36,435,553,031.96	36,326,966,141.91	0.30

Notes:

- 1. Please refer to the Report for the detailed reasons of the changes.
- 2. The full text of the Report has been published on the website of the Shanghai Stock Exchange (http://www.sse.com.cn).

By Order of the Board
Fosun International Limited
Guo Guangchang

Chairman

29 October 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Guo Guangchang, Mr. Wang Qunbin, Mr. Chen Qiyu, Mr. Xu Xiaoliang, Mr. Gong Ping, Mr. Huang Zhen and Mr. Pan Donghui; the non-executive directors are Mr. Yu Qingfei, Mr. Li Shupei and Mr. Li Fuhua; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Zhang Shengman, Mr. Zhang Huaqiao, Mr. David T. Zhang, Dr. Lee Kai-Fu and Ms. Tsang King Suen Katherine.